466 U.S. 109, 113 (1984).  The “general rule” is that “absent an ‘extraordinary situation’ a party 

cannot invoke the power of the state to seize a person’s property without a prior judicial 

determination that the seizure is justified.”  United States v. Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & 

Fifty Dollars ($8,850) in U.S. Currency, 461 U.S. 555, 562 n.12 (1983).  “It is familiar history 

that indiscriminate searches and seizures conducted under the authority of ‘general warrants’ 

were the immediate evils that motivated the framing and adoption of the Fourth Amendment.”